7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 28 Boys, 100m Freestyle 2007 and younger
03.05.2025 - 9:31 Results Prelim
Latvian Records 49.51 MILOSLAVSKIS Romans LAT Rome (ITA) 29.07.2009
Points: AQUA 2025
Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel 50m 100m
LATVIJAS JAUNIESU CEMPIONATS
1. BURIA Nikita 12  Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.72 1:01.20 435 29.23 31.97
LATVIJAS JAUNIESU CEMPIONS
2. GROMOVS Mihails 12  SK Delfins +0.61 1:01.88 421 28.69 33.19
3. BARKEVICS Damirs 12  Daugavpils SS +0.65 1:03.20 395 30.50 32.70
4. RIMSA Deniss 12  Rezeknes BJSS +0.81 1:03.27 394 30.14 33.13
5. PUSNAKOVS Tomass 13 Rezeknes BJSS +0.79 1:06.28 343 31.69 34.59
6. KOZIREVS Akims 12  Daugavpils SS +0.78 1:09.24 300 32.46 36.78
7. FOMICOVS Maksims 12  Rezeknes BJSS +0.69 1:11.49 273 34.41 37.08
8. BASKIROVS Bruno 14  Jelgavas SPS +0.69 1:11.92 268 33.78 38.14
9. ZEILA Lotars 13 Daugavpils SS +0.66 1:12.15 265 34.62 37.53
10. KORKACS Jegors 13  Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.84 1:12.66 260 35.70 36.96
11. DABOLINS Valters 12  Siguldas Sporta skola +0.75 1:12.91 257 34.31 38.60
12. JIRGENSONS Andzejs 12  Dobeles SS +0.97 1:12.97 257 35.35 37.62
13. CAMANS Haralds 12  Daugavpils SS +0.73 1:13.12 255 35.59 37.53
14. MOLOTOKS Kirils 12  Daugavpils SS +0.75 1:13.34 253 35.47 37.87
15. ERBS Roberts 12  Dobeles SS +0.79 1:13.50 251 35.33 38.17
16. KROTOV Timofei 13  Jurmalas SS +0.76 1:13.55 251 34.33 39.22
17. STEPULS Kristaps 12  Rezeknes BJSS +0.78 1:15.31 233 35.91 39.40
18. KUNICKIS Timurs 12  Daugavpils SS +0.77 1:15.49 232 37.54 37.95
19. POGA Alekss 12  Daugavpils SS +0.82 1:16.63 222 37.10 39.53
20. BOGDANOVICS Andrejs 12  Daugavpils SS +0.88 1:18.36 207 36.81 41.55
21. TRUHANOVS Tomass 12  Daugavpils SS +0.91 1:18.39 207 37.75 40.64
22. MIROSNIKOVS Kirils 13  Daugavpils SS 1:25.19 161 39.31 45.88

LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

1. VAIVADS lIgors 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.69 53.34 658A 25.77 27.57
LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONS

2. ROZENBILDS Krisjanis 07  Jelgavas SPS +0.68 53.78 642A 25.33 28.45
3. GAVRILOVS Boriss 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.75 54.64 612A 26.07 28.57
4. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS +0.72 54.72 609A 25.88 28.84
5. UCKURONIS Kristians 09 Kekavas NSS +0.68 54.82 606B 26.90 27.92
6. ORBIDANS Jaroslavs 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.70 54.86 605B 26.00 28.86
7. NOVIKS Raivo 07 Valmieras SS +0.67 54.94 602B 26.08 28.86
8. BRJUHOVECKIS Kirills 08 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.68 55.27 591B 26.14 29.13
9. PETRIKINS llja 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.71 55.29 591B 26.49 28.80
10. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS +0.67 55.63 580B 26.15 29.48
11. LEONENKO Aleksandrs 10 SK Delfins +0.70 55.75 576R 27.18 28.57
12. VILCINS Reinis 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.65 55.95 570R 26.69 29.26
13. GLOTOVS Artjoms 07  Daugavpils SS +0.72 56.23 561 26.41 29.82
14. LEISAVNIEKS Oskars 07 Rezeknes BJSS +0.76 56.30 559 27.04 29.26
15. MENGOTS Dominiks 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.67 56.33 558 26.79 29.54
16. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.67 56.53 552 26.68 29.85
17. ROSCINS Viktors 08 RSS Ridzene +0.74 56.56 552 26.95 29.61
18. SPOLITIS Emils 08 Valmieras SS +0.71 56.74 546 27.84 28.90
19. MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS +0.70 56.90 542 26.58 30.32
20. HUSAR Richard 10 Liepajas KSS +0.65 57.02 538 27.01 30.01
21. PIKSENS Everts 09 Jelgavas SPS +0.72 57.17 534 26.96 30.21
22. MITROFANQVS Kirils 09 Daugavpils SS +0.70 57.65 521 27.32 30.33
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 28, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

Rank Name
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AVA Artis Toms

BALAJS Vladislavs
SAFRONOVS Aleksejs
DEKSNIS Ernests
BOJARS Arturs
IVANOVS llja
STEIMANIS Reinis
BLUDENS Alekss
HORUNZHIJS Glebs
RUMKOVSKIS Filips
KOMASKO Davids
BRIUNA lvars
VASILJEVS Adrians
MIKLUSH Dmytro
PAFRATS Kirists
BUKIS-FLEITMANIS Vilhelms
AVRUSKINS Mihails
VIKSNE Gustavs
JAROSCUKS Jegors
MARTIROSYAN Georgy
NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs
LIMBERGS Deivids
VARDS Romans Evings
VIDZUPS Alens
SKUDRA Vilhelms
GREIERS Gustavs
SINDIKOVS Daniils
KSENDZOVS Maksimilians
BELIKOVS Aleksandrs
KRAUKLIS Kims
TURKOVS Jegors
KAZOCINS Pauls
AMBRASS Emils Kristofers
APSITIS Anrijs
JEZKOVS Matvejs
JERS Gustavs
GASCENKO Timurs
RUKERIS Marcis
STANKO Gustavs
KOVALOVS Maksims
SKIRUS Salvis
BALANASS Toms
ROZKALNS Miks Karlis
FOGELS Gustavs Regnars
GRIGORJEVS Damirs
KALNINS Gastons
IRISINS Artis
BIERANDS Arturs
IVANOU llya

BINERTS Bruno
ULEISKIS Stefans
IVANOVS Vladimirs
ELKSNIS Edvards
GUSTS Germans
IVANOVS Andrejs

YOB
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08
07
09
09
09
09
07
09
09
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10
09
07
07
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09
11
10
09
10
09
08
07
09
10
09
09
07
11
09
07
10
10
09
09
09
10
11
07
08
10
09
10
08
07
10
09
08
09
09
09
09

Team

Adazu BJSS
Jelgavas SPS

RSS Ridzene-ZOL
RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Daugavpils SS
Jelgavas SPS
Valmieras SS

RSS Ridzene-ZOL
RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-ZOL
Kekavas NSS
Ventspils SS Spars
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Jelgavas SPS

RSS Ridzene

SK Delfins

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Liepajas KSS
Kipsalas peldbaseins
RSS Ridzene-ZOL
Liepajas KSS
Jurmalas SS
Rezeknes BJSS
RSS Ridzene-DSN
PS Riga

Kekavas NSS

PK Ogre

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Jelgavas SPS
Jurmalas SS
Jelgavas SPS
Jelgavas SPS

PS Gauja

Rezeknes BJSS
Jelgavas SPS

SK Delfins

Bauskas NBJSS
Adazu BJSS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Jelgavas SPS

PS Gauja

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Valmieras SS
Augsdaugavas NSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Rezeknes BJSS
Olaines Sporta centrs
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Siguldas Sporta skola
SK Delfins

SK Delfins
Jurmalas SS
Jelgavas SPS

SK Delfins

RT

+0.76
+0.70
+0.63
+0.71
+0.77
+0.72
+0.62
+0.65
+0.57
+0.73
+0.70
+0.80
+0.72
+0.63
+0.68
+0.68
+0.69
+0.75
+0.60
+0.62
+0.73
+0.67
+0.69
+0.77
+0.67
+0.76
+0.78
+0.70
+0.78
+0.77
+0.65
+0.70
+0.74
+0.64
+0.72
+0.72
+0.77
+0.76
+0.69
+0.68
+0.75
+0.75
+0.73
+0.64
+0.81
+0.77
+0.72
+0.70
+0.78
+0.66
+0.77
+0.78
+0.70
+0.59
+0.73

Time

57.67
57.70
57.81
57.82
57.85
57.92
57.94
58.15
58.63
58.64
59.25
59.30
59.40
59.52
59.56
59.73
59.76
1:00.11
1:00.26
1:00.38
1:00.42
1:00.45
1:00.70
1:00.76
1:00.82
1:00.87
1:01.02
1:01.06
1:01.07
1:01.12
1:01.26
1:01.27
1:01.40
1:01.52
1:01.54
1:01.62
1:01.75
1:01.79
1:01.85
1:01.86
1:01.97
1:02.16
1:02.23
1:02.24
1:02.55
1:02.57
1:02.75
1:02.76
1:02.86
1:02.96
1:03.00
1:03.02
1:03.12
1:03.19
1:03.57

PointsLevel

520
520
517
516
515
514
513
508
495
495
480
479
476
473
472
468
468
459
456
453
452
452
446
445
444
442
439
438
438
437
434
434
431
429
428
426
424
423
422
422
419
415
414
414
408
407
404
404
402
400
399
399
397
395
388

50m 100m
27.46 30.21
27.43 30.27
27.70 30.11
27.26 30.56
27.18 30.67
27.04 30.88
27.26 30.68
27.22 30.93
27.83 30.80
28.00 30.64
28.40 30.85
27.90 31.40
28.48 30.92
28.17 31.35
27.98 31.58
28.58 31.15
28.00 31.76
28.31 31.80
28.31 31.95
28.97 31.41
28.96 31.46
28.28 32.17
30.06 30.64
28.36 32.40
28.60 32.22
28.63 32.24
29.07 31.95
29.45 31.61
28.81 32.26
29.40 31.72
28.78 32.48
29.88 31.39
29.39 32.01
29.30 32.22
29.43 32.11
29.61 32.01
29.54 32.21
29.94 31.85
28.05 33.80
29.45 32.41
29.77 32.20
29.43 32.73
29.15 33.08
29.28 32.96
29.81 32.74
30.09 32.48
29.70 33.05
29.03 33.73
29.56 33.30
29.52 33.44
30.79 32.21
29.21 33.81
30.57 32.55
29.36 33.83
30.24 33.33
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 28, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

Rank Name
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97.
98.
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100.
101.
102.
103.
104.

FREIBERGS Ricards
SLUCAKS Arsenijs
PETROVS Aleksejs
RUSCAKS Kirils
GUDEVICS Marcis
ERGLIS Gustavs
GREIBERS Niks
INTENBERGS Linards
SADURSKIS Daniels
SELIS Ralfs

SAROVS Boriss
LEJANS Pauls

UIBO Markuss
KAZIMIRCIKS Donats
ERMANSONS Oskars Mikus
ZARINS Emils
RERIHS Marks Gregors
CUGUNOVS Zahars
BARMASOVS Ruslans
JAUNZEMS Kiristers
POIKANS Arturs
MATROSOVS llja
TIHOMIROVS Bogdans
GRISLIS Ricards
POIKANS Roberts
FESCENKO Marks
KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis

YOB

09
08
09
10
11
11
08
09
07
08
09
09
08
07
09
11
07
11
11
09
10
10
07
10
08
11
11

RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

0 ~NO O WNEPE

. KESKULA Siim

. VAIVADS Igors

. APINYS Artas

. ROZENBILDS Krisjanis
. SIRK Kris

. MANNA Oskar

. GAVRILOVS Boriss

. KIRILLOVS Nikita

. UCKURONIS Kristians
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

ORBIDANS Jaroslavs
NOVIKS Raivo
BRJUHOVECKIS Kirills
PETRIKINS llja
KIRGIZOVS Timurs
MAESEPP Erik

OTT Karl-Eric
LEONENKO Aleksandrs
VILCINS Reinis
GLOTOVS Artjoms
MICHELSON Sebastian
LEISAVNIEKS Oskars
MENGOTS Dominiks
KIRJANOVS Nikita
ROSCINS Viktors
KOTKIN Luca

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
09
08
07
08
08
08
09
08
10
08
07
10
07
08
08
08
10

Team

Liepajas KSS

RSS Ridzene-ZOL
SK Delfins
Jelgavas SPS
Jelgavas SPS
Kekavas NSS

RSS Ridzene-ZOL
Liepajas KSS
Jurmalas SS
Ventspils SS Spars
RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Olaines Sporta centrs
Ventspils SS Spars
Ventspils SS Spars
Siguldas Sporta skola
Dobeles SS
Rezeknes BJSS
Rezeknes BJSS
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Ventspils SS Spars
RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-DSN
SK Delfins

RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-DSN

Ujumise Spordiklubi
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Panevezio Zemyna
Jelgavas SPS

Tuk

Ujumise Spordiklubi
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Daugavpils SS
Kekavas NSS
Jelgavas SPS
Valmieras SS

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Rezeknes BJSS
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Ujumise Spordiklubi
SK Delfins

Jelgavas SPS
Daugavpils SS
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Rezeknes BJSS
Jelgavas SPS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene
Ujumisklubi Briis

RT

+0.80
+0.72
+0.70
+0.64
+0.63
+0.77
+0.70
+0.83
+0.66
+0.80
+0.70
+0.74
+0.75
+0.82
+0.73
+0.78
+0.70
+0.64
+0.79
+0.68
+0.71
+0.73
+0.82
+0.67
+0.73
+0.54
+1.50

+0.62
+0.69
+0.71
+0.68
+0.70
+0.67
+0.75
+0.72
+0.68
+0.70
+0.67
+0.68
+0.71
+0.67
+0.68
+0.61
+0.70
+0.65
+0.72
+0.62
+0.76
+0.67
+0.67
+0.74
+0.67

Time

1:03.60
1:03.61
1:03.64
1:03.68
1:03.70
1:03.81
1:03.94
1:04.19
1:04.30
1:04.38
1:04.49
1:04.57
1:04.61
1:04.63
1:04.81
1:04.92
1:05.02
1:05.21
1:05.75
1:05.91
1:06.18
1:06.72
1:06.80
1:07.73
1:08.47
1:08.78
1:12.79

52.05
53.34
53.56
53.78
54.44
54.53
54.64
54.72
54.82
54.86
54.94
55.27
55.29
55.63
55.64
55.66
55.75
55.95
56.23
56.24
56.30
56.33
56.53
56.56
56.72

PointsLevel

388
388
387
386
386
384
382
377
375
374
372
371
370
370
366
365
363
360
351
348
344
336
335
321
311
307
259

708A
658A
650A
642A
619A
616A
612A
609A
6068
605B
602B
591B
591B
580B
579B
579B
576R
570R
561

561

559

558

552

552

547

50m 100m
29.75 33.85
29.14 34.47
30.03 33.61
29.45 34.23
30.66 33.04
30.38 33.43
29.61 34.33
30.52 33.67
29.62 34.68
29.97 34.41
29.96 34.53
30.37 34.20
30.90 33.71
30.41 34.22
31.86 32.95
31.05 33.87
31.21 33.81
30.73 34.48
31.93 33.82
30.51 35.40
30.85 35.33
31.78 34.94
30.64 36.16
31.24 36.49
32.58 35.89
33.02 35.76
36.40 36.39
24.50 27.55
25.77 27.57
25.66 27.90
25.33 28.45
26.04 28.40
26.20 28.33
26.07 28.57
25.88 28.84
26.90 27.92
26.00 28.86
26.08 28.86
26.14 29.13
26.49 28.80
26.15 29.48
26.00 29.64
26.87 28.79
27.18 28.57
26.69 29.26
26.41 29.82
27.50 28.74
27.04 29.26
26.79 29.54
26.68 29.85
26.95 29.61
27.05 29.67
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 28, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel 50m 100m
26. SPOLITIS Emils 08 Valmieras SS +0.71 56.74 546 27.84 28.90
27. MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS +0.70 56.90 542 26.58 30.32
28. HUSAR Richard 10 Liepajas KSS +0.65 57.02 538 27.01 30.01
29. PIKSENS Everts 09 Jelgavas SPS +0.72 57.17 534 26.96 30.21
30. MITROFANOVS Kirils 09 Daugavpils SS +0.70 57.65 521 27.32 30.33
31. AVA Artis Toms 09 AdazuBJSS +0.76 57.67 520 27.46 30.21
32. BALAJS Vladislavs 07  Jelgavas SPS +0.70 57.70 520 27.43 30.27
33. SAFRONOVS Aleksejs 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.63 57.81 517 27.70 30.11
34. DEKSNIS Ernests 08 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.71 57.82 516 27.26 30.56
35. BOJARS Arturs 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.77 57.85 515 27.18 30.67
36. IVANOVS llja 09 Daugavpils SS +0.72 57.92 514 27.04 30.88
37. STEIMANIS Reinis 09 Jelgavas SPS +0.62 57.94 513 27.26 30.68
38. BLUDENS Alekss 09 Valmieras SS +0.65 58.15 508 27.22 30.93
39. HORUNZHIJS Glebs 09 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.57 58.63 495 27.83 30.80
40. RUMKOVSKIS Filips 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.73 58.64 495 28.00 30.64
41. OTTIS Markus 09  Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.74 59.16 482 28.04 31.12
42. KOMASKO Davids 09 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.70 59.25 480 28.40 30.85
43. BRIUNA lvars 09 Kekavas NSS +0.80 59.30 479 27.90 31.40
44. HALVIN Andreas 08  Audentese Spordiklubi +0.73 59.36 477 28.72 30.64
45. VASILJEVS Adrians 10  Ventspils SS Spars +0.72 59.40 476 28.48 30.92
46. MIKLUSH Dmytro 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.63 59.52 473 28.17 31.35
47. PAFRATS Krists 09 Jelgavas SPS +0.68 59.56 472 27.98 31.58
48. BUKIS-FLEITMANIS Vilhelms 07  RSS Ridzene +0.68 59.73 468 28.58 31.15
49. AVRUSKINS Mihails 07  SK Delfins +0.69 59.76 468 28.00 31.76
50. VIKSNE Gustavs 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 1:00.11 459 28.31 31.80
51. JAROSCUKS Jegors 09 Liepajas KSS +0.60 1:00.26 456 28.31 31.95
52. BOJARIN Timur 12  Audentese Spordiklubi +0.66 1:00.28 456 29.23 31.05
53. KALJUVEER Hans Herman 09  Ujumisklubi Briis +0.64 1:00.32 455 28.36 31.96
54. MARTIROSYAN Georgy 11  Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.62 1:00.38 453 28.97 31.41
55. NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.73 1:00.42 452 28.96 31.46
56. LIMBERGS Deivids 09 Liepajas KSS +0.67 1:00.45 452 28.28 32.17
57. TOMSON Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.74 1:00.50 451 28.62 31.88
58. MILJAN Sebastian 10  Parnu Spordikool +0.65 1:00.54 450 29.31 31.23

UUSKAR Markkus 10  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.61 1:00.54 450 29.10 31.44
60. VARDS Romans Evings 10  Jurmalas SS +0.69 1:00.70 446 30.06 30.64
61. VIDZUPS Alens 09 Rezeknes BJSS +0.77 1:00.76 445 28.36 32.40
62. SKUDRA Vilhelms 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.67 1:00.82 444 28.60 32.22
63. GREIERS Gustavs 07 PSRiga +0.76 1:00.87 442 28.63 32.24
64. SINDIKOVS Daniils 09 Kekavas NSS +0.78 1:01.02 439 29.07 31.95
65. KSENDZOVS Maksimilians 10  PK Ogre +0.70 1:01.06 438 29.45 31.61
66. BELIKOVS Aleksandrs 09 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.78 1:01.07 438 28.81 32.26
67. ZIMENKOV Anton 11  Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.64 1:01.11 437 29.00 32.11
68. KRAUKLIS Kims 09 Jelgavas SPS +0.77 1:01.12 437 29.40 31.72
69. BURIA Nikita 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.72 1:01.20 435 29.23 31.97
70. LAURI Karel 12 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.63 1:01.25 434 29.68 31.57
71. TURKOVS Jegors 07 Jurmalas SS +0.65 1:01.26 434 28.78 32.48
72. KAZOCINS Pauls 11  Jelgavas SPS +0.70 1:01.27 434 29.88 31.39
73. AMBRASS Emils Kristofers 09 Jelgavas SPS +0.74 1:01.40 431 29.39 32.01
74. APSITIS Anrijs 07 PS Gauja +0.64 1:01.52 429 29.30 32.22
75. JEZKOVS Matvejs 10 Rezeknes BJSS +0.72 1:01.54 428 29.43 32.11
76. JERS Gustavs 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.72 1:01.62 426 29.61 32.01
77. GASCENKO Timurs 09 SK Delfins +0.77 1:01.75 424 29.54 32.21
78. RUKERIS Marcis 09 Bauskas NBJSS +0.76 1:01.79 423 29.94 31.85
79. STANKO Gustavs 09 AdazuBJSS +0.69 1:01.85 422 28.05 33.80
80. KOVALOVS Maksims 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.68 1:01.86 422 29.45 3241
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 28, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

Rank Name
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GROMOVS Mihails
SKIRUS Salvis
BALANASS Toms
ROZKALNS Miks Karlis
FOGELS Gustavs Regnars
REBANE Mark
GRIGORJEVS Damirs
KALNINS Gastons
IRISINS Artis
BIERANDS Arturs
IVANOU llya

BINERTS Bruno
ULEISKIS Stefans
IVANOVS Vladimirs
ELKSNIS Edvards
GUSTS Germans
BARKEVICS Damirs
RIMSA Deniss
PAURSON Raimo
IVANOVS Andrejs
FREIBERGS Ricards
SLUCAKS Arsenijs
PETROVS Aleksejs
RUSCAKS Kirils
GUDEVICS Marcis
ERGLIS Gustavs
GREIBERS Niks
INTENBERGS Linards
SADURSKIS Daniels
SELIS Ralfs

SARQVS Boriss
LEJANS Pauls

UIBO Markuss
KAZIMIRCIKS Donats
ERMANSONS Oskars Mikus
ZARINS Emils
RERIHS Marks Gregors
CUGUNOVS Zahars
BARMASOVS Ruslans
JAUNZEMS Kristers
POIKANS Arturs
PUSNAKOVS Tomass
SPIRIN Platon
MATROSOVS llja
TIHOMIROVS Bogdans
ARUSOO Mattias
RASMANN Robin
GRISLIS Ricards
POIKANS Roberts
FESCENKO Marks
POLDA Edward
KOZIREVS Akims
TOMSON Harri
SPIRIN Tihon
FOMICOVS Maksims

YOB Team

12 SK Delfins

11 Jelgavas SPS

07 PS Gauja

08 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
10 Valmieras SS

10  Audentese Spordiklubi
09 Augsdaugavas NSS
10 Bauskas NBJSS

08 Rezeknes BJSS

07  Olaines Sporta centrs
10 RSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Siguldas Sporta skola
08 SK Delfins

09  SK Delfins

09 Jurmalas SS

09 Jelgavas SPS

12  Daugavpils SS

12 Rezeknes BJSS

10  Audentese Spordiklubi
09  SK Delfins

09 Liepajas KSS

08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL

09 SK Delfins

10 Jelgavas SPS

11 Jelgavas SPS

11 Kekavas NSS

08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL

09 Liepajas KSS

07  Jurmalas SS

08 Ventspils SS Spars
09 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
09 Olaines Sporta centrs
08  Ventspils SS Spars
07  Ventspils SS Spars
09  Siguldas Sporta skola
11  Dobeles SS

07 Rezeknes BJSS

11 Rezeknes BJSS

11 RSS Ridzene-DSN
09  Ventspils SS Spars
10 RSS Ridzene-DSN
13 Rezeknes BJSS

08  TOPi Ujumisklubi

10 RSS Ridzene-DSN
07 SK Delfins

11 Viimsi Veeklubi

12 Audentese Spordiklubi
10 RSS Ridzene-DSN
08 RSS Ridzene-DSN
11 RSS Ridzene-DSN
11  Viimsi Veeklubi

12  Daugavpils SS

13  Kalevi Ujumiskool

11 TOPi Ujumisklubi

12 Rezeknes BJSS

RT

+0.61
+0.75
+0.75
+0.73
+0.64
+0.78
+0.81
+0.77
+0.72
+0.70
+0.78
+0.66
+0.77
+0.78
+0.70
+0.59
+0.65
+0.81
+0.73
+0.73
+0.80
+0.72
+0.70
+0.64
+0.63
+0.77
+0.70
+0.83
+0.66
+0.80
+0.70
+0.74
+0.75
+0.82
+0.73
+0.78
+0.70
+0.64
+0.79
+0.68
+0.71
+0.79
+0.72
+0.73
+0.82
+0.72
+0.62
+0.67
+0.73
+0.54
+0.70
+0.78
+0.50
+0.76
+0.69

Time

1:01.88
1:01.97
1:02.16
1:02.23
1:02.24
1:02.45
1:02.55
1:02.57
1:02.75
1:02.76
1:02.86
1:02.96
1:03.00
1:03.02
1:03.12
1:03.19
1:03.20
1:03.27
1:03.35
1:03.57
1:03.60
1:03.61
1:03.64
1:03.68
1:03.70
1:03.81
1:03.94
1:04.19
1:04.30
1:04.38
1:04.49
1:04.57
1:04.61
1:04.63
1:04.81
1:04.92
1:05.02
1:05.21
1:05.75
1:05.91
1:06.18
1:06.28
1:06.51
1:06.72
1:06.80
1:07.08
1:07.15
1:07.73
1:08.47
1:08.78
1:08.84
1:09.24
1:10.61
1:10.85
1:11.49

PointsLevel

421
419
415
414
414
410
408
407
404
404
402
400
399
399
397
395
395
394
392
388
388
388
387
386
386
384
382
377
375
374
372
371
370
370
366
365
363
360
351
348
344
343
339
336
335
330
329
321
311
307
306
300
283
280
273

50m

28.69
29.77
29.43
29.15
29.28
29.16
29.81
30.09
29.70
29.03
29.56
29.52
30.79
29.21
30.57
29.36
30.50
30.14
30.00
30.24
29.75
29.14
30.03
29.45
30.66
30.38
29.61
30.52
29.62
29.97
29.96
30.37
30.90
30.41
31.86
31.05
31.21
30.73
31.93
30.51
30.85
31.69
31.50
31.78
30.64
31.72
32.10
31.24
32.58
33.02
32.98
32.46
33.85
33.27
34.41

100m

33.19
32.20
32.73
33.08
32.96
33.29
32.74
32.48
33.05
33.73
33.30
33.44
32.21
33.81
32.55
33.83
32.70
33.13
33.35
33.33
33.85
34.47
33.61
34.23
33.04
33.43
34.33
33.67
34.68
34.41
34.53
34.20
33.71
34.22
32.95
33.87
33.81
34.48
33.82
35.40
35.33
34.59
35.01
34.94
36.16
35.36
35.05
36.49
35.89
35.76
35.86
36.78
36.76
37.58
37.08
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 28, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

Rank Name

136. BASKIROVS Bruno
137. ZEILA Lotars
138. KORKACS Jegors

139. KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis

140. TAMMIN Theron
141. DABOLINS Valters

142. JIRGENSONS Andzejs

143. CAMANS Haralds
144. MOLOTOKS Kirils
145. ERBS Roberts
146. KROTOV Timofei
147. STEPULS Kristaps
148. KUNICKIS Timurs
149. POGA Alekss

150. BOGDANOVICS Andrejs
151. TRUHANOVS Tomass
152. MIROSNIKOVS Kirils

EXH VOOL Mattias
EXH MIHAILOVS Jegors
EXH CURGELIS Valerijs

EXH SAHMANOVS Andrejs

EXH SONDORS Renars

EXH PAULIS Reinis Eduards

EXH KONT Sander

EXH VASILJEVS Romans

EXH KOPILOVS Marks

YOB

14
13
13
11
13
12
12
12
12
12
13
12
12
12
12
12
13

05
04
05
05
05
00
06
06
04

Team

Jelgavas SPS
Daugavpils SS
Kipsalas peldbaseins
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Audentese Spordiklubi
Siguldas Sporta skola
Dobeles SS
Daugavpils SS
Daugavpils SS
Dobeles SS

Jurmalas SS
Rezeknes BJSS
Daugavpils SS
Daugavpils SS
Daugavpils SS
Daugavpils SS
Daugavpils SS

Tuk

SK Delfins
Daugavpils SS
Liepajas KSS
Jelgavas SPS
Jurmalas SS

Tuk

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Jelgavas SPS

RT

+0.69
+0.66
+0.84
+1.50
+0.84
+0.75
+0.97
+0.73
+0.75
+0.79
+0.76
+0.78
+0.77
+0.82
+0.88
+0.91

+0.68
+0.66
+0.68
+0.65
+0.60
+0.62
+0.70
+0.74
+0.68

Time

1:11.92
1:12.15
1:12.66
1:12.79
1:12.83
1:12.91
1:12.97
1:13.12
1:13.34
1:13.50
1:13.55
1:15.31
1:15.49
1:16.63
1:18.36
1:18.39
1:25.19

52.17
52.49
52.81
53.89
54.21
56.07
56.70
57.12
58.96

PointsLevel

268
265
260
259
258
257
257
255
253
251
251
233
232
222
207
207
161

703
690
678
638
627
566
548
536
487

50m

33.78
34.62
35.70
36.40
33.47
34.31
35.35
35.59
35.47
35.33
34.33
35.91
37.54
37.10
36.81
37.75
39.31

25.11
25.54
24.37
25.81
26.13
26.22
26.81
27.30
27.66

100m

38.14
37.53
36.96
36.39
39.36
38.60
37.62
37.53
37.87
38.17
39.22
39.40
37.95
39.53
41.55
40.64
45.88

27.06
26.95
28.44
28.08
28.08
29.85
29.89
29.82
31.30
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